

PERTH, WEDNESDAY, 29 DECEMBER 2004 No. 235 **SPECIAL**

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY JOHN A. STRIJK, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 3.45 PM © STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

PROCLAMATION

of

A new Public Seal of the State of Western Australia

PROCLAMATION

WESTERN AUSTRALIA John Sanderson, Governor [L.S.]

By His Excellency Lieutenant General John Murray Sanderson, Companion of the Order of Action Governor of the State of Western Australia.

I, the Governor, exercising the powers and functions of Her Majesty the Queen in respect of the State of Western Australia that are conferred on me by section 7 of the Australia Act 1986 of the Commonwealth, approve and grant to the State a new Public Seal, a depiction of which is below, which shall be used to seal all instruments required to bear the Seal as from and including 1 January 2005 instead of the current Public Seal of the State.



GIVEN under my hand and the Public Seal of the State at Perth on 23 December 2004.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

2 0 0 4 0 0 2 3 5 G G